In accordance with

Rule 3.35 of the A IVI O 3
Insolvency {England &

Wales) Rules 2016 &

Paragraph 40(2) of Notice of administrator’s proposals

Schedule B1 to the

&4

Companies House

27/11/2019 #110

A

comammms [0 (7 [6 |2 9 [0[9]5

Company name in full ‘ QOxtex Limited

= Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals.

! Administrator's name
Full ferename(s) Stephen Robert
Surname Cork

! Administrator's address
Building name/number| 6 Snow Hill

Street |

Post town | London

County/Region

|
i€ [c[T[Al [2[A[Y

Country l

u Administrator’s name o

Full forename(s)

© Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about

Sumame

angother administrator.

H Administrator's address @

Building namelnumberl

@ Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about

Street

another administrator.

County/Region

|

|
Post town r

]

e T

Country

04/17 Version 1.0



AMQ3
Notice of Administrator’s Proposals

m Statement of proposals

[ attachhcopy of the statement of proposals

Sign and date\\

Administrator's Signature
Signature P4




AMO3
Notice of Administrator’s Proposals

E Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name

Ben Parsons

All infermation on this form will appear on the
public record.

Where to send

Company name

Cork Gully LLP

6 Snow Hill

Pdd!ess

Post tawn

London

County/Region

= fe (ol [al [2[a b

Country

|nx

Telephone

02072682150
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with infermation missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

(0 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

[0 You have attached the required documents.

(I You have signed and dated the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff,

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House,

04/17 Version 1.0




CORK GULLY

Oxtex Limited

(in Administration) (“the Company”)

Administrator’s Proposals

November 2019




5
25
e
.;_"

L




Contents

11

12

13

14

15

18

21
24

25



Administrator’s
Proposals

: oy
1. Introduction
"
L ol
H : .
H LT ot =
L
. 3
i : £
.
¢ N i
v B 3
. -
Pl
\
a 3
N 1l TG
N

s

2. Statutory Information

FC et Su e g e
3. Circumstances Leading to the appointment
of the Administrator

3.1. Company Background

PR S




o November 2013

Administrator’s
Proposals

- Groe ot -
. y o . . -
faee - x - s )
N ° N S
- ‘ 3 i s N .

- B S e s

- o . -

PR FOUR £5: t 3 1

i e 3

ZT . e
s r B o f
i Z . A i
3" -
[ ISR LA T AU P e 1 x
- x -
[ &
! < . L

[T TS PSS LA LN NPt ST S

0 ogh
et e -t r
o N " - £ z RV

g

Byt K Es L RN PN

Boree s A ity dRanen il A tor ted

R

[REa e



Administrator’s
Proposals

3.3. Events leading up to the appointment of the
Administrator

a0 e e o 3.4, Reason for Administration

3.5. Appointment of Administrator
- R ‘
- - a sy
4. Purpose of the Administration
¢ Lol
’- Er i B 3 - \
i LB




Hovemper 2018

Administrator’s
Proposals

- e
AF
RN : b -
- . .
ST T e e 6. Financial Position of Company
i'* ff
5. Management of the Administration since
appcintment -
& i 1
- 6.1, Assets
SACRI B SEVERC SR S - S - SN G NC e U S T S Sanh ol Bank
CIE ] [ - 3 =
B 162 L B
[ SR O L




Administrator’s
Proposals

it cog RE oy < E .
. B - - AT - .- € "
Lo A >
e R N - freataed Pact
AT Tt L e ! ' T v - . .. .
B : 3 ' B ' R .
4 < . M N . N N !
Cfhice BEguipmeoent ana IT g N
v - b e, .
o \ . I N X oy I cy
. : - r Ao
N . - oy TR Then gL
' ST AR Vb, . L
. : P TS S O L -
' . At ETNE RN ot TSN S
- 5 . [N I P RS
Foetoros ano Falaigs ‘ ’
- ' R N T AR ! g
=" ' N - s = i P ‘ )
ek L v ‘ N
- N - Yo it /: 3 Cer
. i . . sy
AT Helend . . i
: - ¢ - . e s
vyt FISSSRRT TN S e . . . .
T AT e . + . -
Prepayrents e e _—
' - ot v Ve v Ly e : [ !
‘ S s L L T AP I N TY
6.2, Creditors Cv -
Sacorad Credilors
ol v PRI FRTAE - t H . “ ’ .
[ N TR Tt oo
Prajarentit Crodaors
. - .
. Y - :
: R PP Lo ©
‘ f M - “ N . 4
B A ‘ p i 2" Tt Rat ‘
: et k PRI S (O N S A ! :
- 2 PR I . . . . . .
N o ' DULTETL T S R SR




November 2019

Administrator’s
Proposals

8. Proposed Future Actions of the Administrator

7. Administrator’s Receipts and Payments &
<

Seoppits

s b Bank ’ v

9. Administrator’'s Remuneration

1A
Poymems

Stowgy Uosis

a -
Siatalory Asveraimg D T T R S GOV S
,{.
Wariew s Sabees
> g
o ¢ ;
o Hoow .t !
PAYE NI e
o ’
N i ¥ i
HY
s 4




Administrator’s
Proposals

) sy Lz . et e s o, . o - -
e , H o e e g v
. - . B
- “
RN - s . . o,
. O S Te LT T R
i P - Sty 2ot . e
- St e e o r
! B S N AN I P i SRS ST e P
' L e e oy
I e
N ‘ ~ - 4 L A R T L L flamit
T " i3 * - Ol . [N .
ey .
N N ERE e S e
O L . N ..
N B o e vt e - - . s
. : ' = S
N e w : G S A
[ . ST LR e B g T e e T ! N ~ [N (N B
. . N P N . e T Tap e
o R ST ~ \‘21'!-,“ T w
o i tr (ORI [ ST P
T ST s wer g
. 3N Lo -
- v ! < : RO P IR N :
' e N St




November 2019

Administrator’s
Proposals

[ [ ¥
o toal v A
» e
RS ~en e
. .- -
R "
" vl
g - R -
. N A

Category 1 expenses

e e e . T
) ’ £, Evpamms & Bt s butater
i e (D ot i
‘.
e
7o T
' -
e & ; S
b <
Category 2 Expenses
’ s H < EN
R L -
* - T i S i
I
boAsas i Ermnwes Botmatiedd Tt fhugaistee
s - T sdade () Gxsn g o
Tid
4 s
BN voee
“Ld N
- . i
i [ N
I -
1, RN S e eE SR



Administrator’s
Proposals

e




Administrator’s
Proposals

& Cregtore conticer ant f rosagen oappat 3
SO TONS QO TS TG ARSIET 179 AT
2 COMRIGTse Ditwast 4 z
Croc Iors).

G Inap e Admenstrator e authonged to oraw, e

OUISIENHLNG Ore-acminsgnon e costs ¢ B2 58

ohus VAT as an exoerss 05 the Adnr sTranoe.

10 Ine Adre cstrater e rerunerated al a Lme cost oas s
wiln regata 0 tme properly spert by ine aud oy
siaff ar o stardard crarge ool rates coploen ar an
mper it ol YE20.929.70 plos VAT aed category 2
disndrsemeress relateig To e Adrn nstrano s of Oatex

Limted Borr fondds avaluble for 1ma adn e avaon

Crectons, s O e WOrR omgedakel Toodiane
and the Lonre wors fo DB dndertaken drw adbiiea o

Appandices IV ard V, iospeciveby,

l The Adiminsirator Le cischarged fon Fabebty aoder
e Aorioisiraton o accordance witb Paragrapns 53
sl 99 ¢f Scredule B 0f e Insobenoy w088
rrradiatey apoh e Adrmigtatons Silng of vas hd

prosress apotl ana vacarng office,

13. Approval of Proposals

e trarcial positon o the Compary means that s Loty
o Fave suflic et assate 1o eravle a cwvidend to be nag
lo the unsecuren creators of the Corroary, As o res.al, |
a1 sEekng a dec sor for re ored tore o consdor o
SIOROSalS.

i riis regard. pleasaofer 1o Appendx VIEwhere vou wall fing

relovant riarmation ant forms in respect of e decision-

maang nrocess. Please na advised tho corplotes

o, wogetter with g comnplered statemest of clam mr
~Lst pa recaved at v offices ro later o 23,59 boars

or 10 Decermoer 2019 17 ordar for vour vorn 1o be counted.
14, EC Regulation on Insolvency Proceedings

Tre Admiesiraior gons cers ‘hat tng EC regulaton o

ercy procesdings will apply to the Ado ravano

of Owlex Lirvtad. These procesct s wdl ne the rup?

as e Compary's iegistered  office o

15Qs
prroeal place of susmess s i the United Kingrdgnn,

15. Further information

T Ould puL TEGL rE ATy FUTTer ort aton celateg T

DO 0ss OF Tne ade -

sration o e Lomoary, please Go
a0 esitate to cortact Ben Parsces 00 020 72688 250 or at
DenparsensToer<guly.oom,

Tondras Gonfally

Forana on nenalt of tse Company

i

Stephen Cork
Administrator

PRl SR AT L B iy TR

AR (RS

SIS A & PR BNE T ]

[ A R e s PR LI )

10



Information

Comany namo

. B B e
(L e
ETETEN e e e n
Trero a1
SIS IR !
£ s e e e
RO s ke

Sharehoiders;

Appendix | - Statutory

to ey d

RV AR I D
S e .

Ozxtax Lamiten

A CEA R S
TN [ AN
2R e e AR T
[T A P R B Lol A
1, £
[N
Resgnoed
W
L Neee
I
S o
X
[ . o ok et

"



November 2019

Appendix Il - Administrator’s
Receipts and Payments
Account

T Dtn

12



ARl noasieeT

Entanate fbebd srnety el

Dy barpatin

Appendix Il -
Administrator’s Estimated
Outcome Statement

PR T Chrge

far Prote veticd Sonegiin, 5 i

B I6E NE SIS

L

Soturiaet © rrhn InpeorTiogn

RN M

T pitan Db b, Avmintde o

Noten

LTI NP

@ [SEENACE (S RPN N
oAy e
BT et MnE e Ly .
Al RS}
e P .
[ A I

13



Cere Gedly LLP g Bane Lt atan

Novembder 2019

Appendix IV -
Administrator’s Pre-
Appointment Time Costs

| P H w s F o i o
A7 i
G E:iN
AT & P e AR e

Fogm §oheplcmpor 2uth o0

wLOiLE O

EERLER

[ AR S

Heter by Fnte

14



Appendix V -
Administrator’'s Time
Costs to Date

Candhem il e 1 s ® Botsien | SSTR S b= KRRIR

oot s - Freaslayoes nind RPD

LERTSTS RS ¥ JUL ST LA

P
alle
[gEas 10
Smoisateen ob Avuens
)
B
LR RIERE)

L.00

PSRN

43,10

ELR -

172000

LUt
S ¥
i€
1

]
245 57

pithut ]

15



. Novemper 2018

Appendix V -
Administrator’s Time
Costs to Date

[ RREPLIE: 27 A S DA Pt

R S

16



Appendix V -
Administrator’s Time
Costs to Date

Adivrustrabon ano planving AT o n TS
i BB RTINS ivesbigations
T e Do B 30" . LT i PR ..
- e L7 R
o ‘ T o 4 [ TR S LT 2
n - LU I A2 - N - s .i‘u»"
. . L R .

CeT o An
- . N A A IO R S '
T At Ly -
AFe ~
wWierd Down
FRU N i . "," P o Y e
[P Ete IREatE .
[ R H Tt ' “
e v sy
B e N . B [rS 2 I -~ i
F AN « - - N
. I e o * L < N . . .
N B
BTG T T R .
# Yoo
e 1 < 1 W T - BRI i
Sy

17



November 2019

Appendix VI -
Administrator’s Time
Costs Estimate

u

Trne Cost Eustmalo and Detads of Work 1o bo undostakoes Jduty

e adnniustraton

A
.
y borser PrLer e HETWER = [N LTV Pl RO

TS Rt TR < DI
g 0 R Tait b al

Pl B oo 0 Auety

. o

P - L) 2T JUER Y A )

Ceogtirsn ~ Tambuyeen o I

R I A

18



Appendix VI -
Administrator’s Time
Costs Estimate

faye rage

R e var fann e s & :
LIt S AL A - e . . tutet H e Fowriy Bate
Pretige ano e Bt Sl Ry
W,

o € R T e 475K LEcReR R o) privct 943
Faeltennay Do 1t

o o « FRERIN Peit
Poesfigpatin sy oo

G R < JED eyt M
e duwes

o PR L RE2 R
R s o NI ¢ -~ FETR ~5 e A 1n

admiustrehion and planning . - EEEV S S £ A O A A
Lart TNy L ] R P VRN « R e T SR o S S
R T L R L0 LRI
. Jrens ity o - e s
SRR A % A P H e T
. ‘("} (e} B ) N
- oty . .
- AN T S ORI I
B ’ . [ RN G T L A eaner
. WHS O —: [EReads e
(L T N N R e N . LR
- [ S R P P Al E e
B L T L TR i '
LRI . ey a G DARE et Tl

19



November 2019

Appendix VI -
Administrator’s Time
Costs Estimate

Arsation of Asnets

C

' o )
M L . M SR o 1 M - s
~ i - v, o H - “ HER -
e st » RIS
- . Lo + ERTCTME A G .
A B o T = vy
: T T T e T H * N o
i e S at e
Whnd Haown
= [ s p
s s , . - T Rt ARSI o -
i . RS B I e e gt
Cresditors
. P T I I T SRR,
. i ¢ ' R T
: P g AR L N B
TR
« e N . Wy . -
g A S 3
B ; NS oo i
‘ T
; RN L N EEN
Lo R 1 I Ry LN v R
I .
RS S0
Frvasiighations
s PR ; R
LS Ly e, T :
e .
. N ,
gL .8 Wl

20



Appendix VI - Notice of
Voting on Decision by
Correspondence

Oxtex Limtod 1 A TEnistration [rine Company

Dot Hurex

S5 s sy P
D08 oy B0t - .

SHTRANY Numbor D7629007

SR gt e

LTS

RS T igwan

21



.+ November 2019

Appendix VIl - Notice of
Voting on Decision by
Correspondence

Tre A STALSH DE Onoharges o edn by Leoe

e Adn st

arc 4% of Soredlle BT of tne Pisow

oy AT 198

recradiately Jpon the Adore strator’s f e of s

progress repot and vacaing oftice,
oF + b

The final date for votes is 10 December 2019 the decision
dateo.

: I wrder for ther Jotes T0 De counled oreqiars nhLel
LU e me e - camoleted voling form 56 that s
seceved ab Cork Gully LLP 6§ Snow H L Loncon, £G4
2AY by g later than 23585 Fouars on 10D Uecaimier
2019, imust De avcempar.ed oy proof of ther dabt (1
not already lodged). Falure to go o il lead toabe -

vitels) neng aisregaraed,

? Credaors ~ust odge oroof of ther debt (4 not alrenay
lodgen) at e offices of Cork Gully LIP G Snow H G
Lonaor EGTA ZAY hy nolater tnan 2359 Fours o 10
Deceraper 2078 wir-our wrnen thar vote will be rvalio

3 Croditors w camns of £1.000 o less must mme

todgen proat of e r doot for ther vote to be valhd,

S Any credioss wro Nave orevously oowed out frore

FELALE QoCLTs s noresoent of e esolvanoy

0 GROEI0rS

DIOLGRE TOL Are ortdes e voie on

orav aec fray have jogged Drow’ o Ler Con
¥ 8

v

Cremtors

LW et B hugs

v
of trin rotee to ham raauest g onysical mooshing o

53 days of colvery

craditors ne vold 1o astarTire ne outco e of e
GRCIEONS anove, Aty FeQUesT 1or a DIvecal meat ng
LET 0e ancorpan eo by vabe proof of tner der® {1

mot already iod

LA meestrg will e convoraa f
crettors IRauUesungG a Meenny renteseTt a m rmurs of
105 0 valee or "% o~ mumber of credinars o sieniy

HY oredtors, wners Torediors means Cal oraeditors

>

Credsors Pave the bt o appeal the deaisien maue oy

apply-ng to Cowrt under Bule 1535 wihm 21 days of

10 Decamber 2078 the gecsion date,

Flease complete the voung secton below ndicat g wrether

Y¥Ou are s IAvour or agarist mese decisions ang el Yis
for= <ogemer wik a staterent of claim fonr rolater tnar

23 nours or 10 Decersber 2010

SrGLU CreGToTs futhar rferma or regara g

e abioee gleace comae Ben Bgrasors o oneoarsars T

by o G 2ol

Sy ecotore o 920

Stephen Cork
Administrator

Dated: 22 November 2019

22



Appendix VII - Notice of
Voting on Decision by
Correspondence

Cales Limited fm Acimimsb ation Pthe Company

Conrt Nunbar: &5

CTeominary Nunbes 37620085

it ,
Faor ¢ Against
; - g \ + | - oot 40 2 4
L.
“Eor Agmist
AR P et
AN i H 9,;/,, I A'T 1
. o » : o - et o0 !
i 1 b N
TFor s Aganst
v 0 I IRV
“
s - 3o o
o

23



Novernber 2018

Appendix VIl - Statement
of Claim

Company Name Oter Lotz e Avin mostraton)

Rafevast Date for Clama S

Campany Numiber
Registered Ofhce s e

Creditor Name

Creditor Comtact Details

Amount Claimed

Ewience of yowr cliem must be aftached to this oy which nay include copy invages, amtements. coniracts or any

sthar auch documenialoen necessary o move your viam

24



Appendix IX- Notice
of Invitation to Form a
Creditor’'s Commitee

Oxtex bunited (in Administration) "the Company”}
Court Number: 6528 of 2019
Company Number: 07629095

NOTICE IS GIVEN ¢

Urotag oF an mvitalion o forrn g Orec s’ Commulee gre

teoier Corlora e crad tors o Giiox

raig 2,39 of Tae Insclvency (Erglang ard Wales) Ruie 15,
T Grecgors e waitod 1o aetenmine whethar o Sreartors
Caredtee should pe estankshed.

2. A Committes may be forrmed i+ a movraes of 3o

A ornaxrars of b ocregrors are s lirg 10 Betone

rmegtnbers

3. Morrinatons car only pe accemied for a oredaw
1o become a mermner of the Caomm tiee “ they ore
an unsecwed cedooe and mave RogeEn a prent o
tner dept trat nas not bees osallowen o vonng o

yiGers perposes.

< Plgase complete the secten below, ana ncluce the
aan e and adoress of any person you vst to nemr ran
to act as 4 rreimber of the Covnnttes. The completeo
document 5o dd pe returned o Cong Gully LLP G

Spene R Tondon, FO7A ZAY 50 that 4 g recewves oy

03 A 2359 o 10 Decarber 2015

ciote

The final dale for the decision about the formation of
a Committee and for nominations for members of the
Sommittee is 10 December 2019, the decision date.

Dated: 22 November 2019

Stephen Cork

Adminisgtrator

25



MNovember 2019

Appendix IX - Notice
of Invitation to Form a
Creditor’s Commitee

Drtes Lieted hn Acowvsiration {'Ine Sompany
LBt M o 219

Caompirety Numaer: G7ATEL0A

Vertinng on Decigan

TForrAgminst

This form must be returned to Cork Guily LEE 8 Snow Hil Londaon, ECTA 28Y or 10 benparsonsd corhguily.oory, o iatar
than 2359 hours on 10 Decombor F07G

26



arrept
In rey
v -l

Cor< Gully dries

varrarhas or o

[ sedamer
comtel m ke e Lo o
pak nrniansorn il g o o Cora Glly -nnikes,
T 00 GO g Al Gargke el ny Frort 1re wse oF et storet ston. Lisers ol thmaiars o aee rasponble for oney
e wethn this coramen:. Cork Gy penres sou wnindke conres of Iba contert 15 18cessan — provded tha! oL 06 a memper
40 QLN been A i 0 Y BSGIT GEOT OF DUDGEE YT e g BT 1 ARy DEREG 0F G0 G Thi
ol Laeder tae exclusee L rsannon of 198 Laghan coarts,

118 v
e s |

ar |ahiy wowlzton to Loe Lisers e oener to
evert sl otk Iy <15 cminloyees o agests e leble or iy o et
apphabks L 0w e canteental e ature of Ine infarmance ¢
arecir creddior of (F N s s
= : vl b Erglsh L
HTE Hegseng ciie

a0 Beow Hill o con BO 2 PAY were o ut o” me

ies. Parl @rstup e her GOAD £

Corie Galle LLP Ok Gally yes s feeeac bz [y oaetersbep reg steroed @ Erglard anag ¥

15 enlale tar - e oD




Contact
Ben Parsons, Senior Executive

Cork Gully LLP 6 Snow Hill. London. ECTA 2AY

T +44 (0)20 7268 2150 F; 444 (020 7002 7788
o BenParsans®&corkgully.com




